
N-04003/33/2022-Cattle Div

8TRTT TTaiTT / Government of India

nwnraa, qqoman 3OT &Itt dqTav / Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry & Dairying

qjMaH vd bIt fB8TTW / Department of Animal Husbandry & Dairying

SR mR H{ fM/ New Delhi
Dated: 18.12.2023

CORRIGENDUM

Subject: Regarding GeM vide Bid No. GEM/2023/B/3948810 for Proposal (RFP) for Third
Party Evaluation of the Programme- Nationwide Artificial Insemination Program
(NAIP) Implemented by the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying.

In continuation to the minutes/evaluation document of technical evaluation on the subject held on
05.12.2023 and uploaded in GeM portal on 15.12.2023, it is mentioned that the entry at 4th column
10th row in Annexure-II may be read as '10’ instead of '3’ and the entry at 7th column 10th row in
Annexure-II may be read as ’83.8’ instead of '76.8’

Inconvenience caused is deeply regretted.
BraT,

'' ,dfe:
Dr. Bhushan Tyagi

Joint Commissioner (Cattle)
Enel: As mentioned above

Distribution:

All Concerned

Copy for kind information to: PPS to AS (CDD)



p;V?v3fu;Eoe£i:?tPJiTghrlirFl?ieE-viIT?::Tld:nAT##Sit f::eT:fri:oai SEE!!:tr(IUigi
r:ELer=be£t%g2?KT£hiD;££===legDerlral HusbandW and DaiWing held on 05Un

The Evaluation Committee meeting for Technical Evaluation of Bid noated on GEM portal
(NAIP Evaluation) was held on C)5th December 2023. ' -

The committee noted that request for Proposal (RFP) for Third-Party Evaluation of the
Programme- Nationwide Artificial Insemination 'Program (NAIP) deM vide Bid No.
GEM/2023/B/3948810 RFP for the evaluation of NAIP-was floated'on GEM portal on 130'
September, 2023. The last date for submission of bid was 30th October 2023.- A total of 12
bidders applied for the Bid.

Presentation of the bidders was held on lst December 2023 and was attended by all 12
Bidders. The minutes of the presentation along with score obtained is at Annexure..I

Evaluation committee examined all the document provided by 12 bidders and the Technical
Evaluation was done on the basis of marks obtained individually in each criteria mentioned in
the Bid Document:

(i)
(ii)
(Ii)
(iV)

Past Experience
The financial strength of the organization
Experience of key personnel
Approach and methodology – Presentation by the bidders

The evaluation committee finalized the qualified bidders on the basis of minimum
qualifying/cut-off marks obtained in each criteria and also obtaining total of 70 Marks out of
Maximum 100 marks as mentioned in the Bid document. The detailed Bidder.wise marks
obtained in Technical Evaluation is at Annexure - II

In view of the aforesaid, the Evaluation Committee recommends the opening of the financial
bids of the following technically qualified bidders

SN Agency Name Location Overall
Marks
(Out of
100)
(CUt
off -
70
92
83.8
82.2

r
mme Management Services India Pvt Ltd
t

Lucknow
Hyderabad
Srikulam,
Andhra Pradesh
South Delhi,
Delhi
Bhopal
Delhi

4. r 86.5

Indian Institute of Development ManaM
a of Labour Economics Research
and Development
d Economic
Fundamentals Private Limited

7. South Delhi,
Delhi

79.7

tf( UP\h/

(!)



+

+ /

l
ea

ANNg xuee_ J

F J; II:: 0 ; f # : ::: : ? r oPJFaIi :: :r Oja :ann 1Hii#: eli !IE 1LoS a F rI::=/nIK: ) pfIg =?iFIfIX
bn;ELvrenrt%g2:yatTf2,?(1PaYER:::, i=Pg LIES:TytTLS:d:aiwing held on 18

!iddeF’s Presentation on request for Proposal (RFP) for Third-Party Evaluation of the
Programme- Nationwide Artificial Insemination Frogram (NAIP) on '(,eM- iid;-Bid ii
GEM/2023/B/3948810 was held on 1$t December 2023 at 112, krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
before the evaluation committee. The committee for evaluation of bid comprises of :

1

2.
3.

Pr. Bhushan Tyagi, Joint Commissioner (RCM), DAHD)
Dr. Pankaj Deori, Livestock Officer, DAHD
Shri Asad Pravez, Project Manager, NDLM

As per bid floated there is a weightage of 10 Marks for Approach and Methodology
Presentation by the bidders before and evaluation by a committee appointed by-’the
Competent Authority in DAHD. The presentation to include Understanding of Approach and
Methodology and other relevant aspects including presentation before Committee
demonstrating its strength, capacity, experience, ability to complete as per timelines of RFP.
The list of Bidder’s and their representee’s present is at Annexure'.I

After detailed deliberation during the presentation the evaluation committee provided the
following marks (out of maximum 10 marks).

SN a ma
(Out of
10)(Cut
Off - 8

lad=iii;Faiiiaimml mI-mar Pradesh
mof Research on Industry and Economic Fundamentals Private
Limited, New Delhi
Datamation Research Se-rvices PriM§m©urugram, Haryan4
< Hyderabad,
Telanaana
r s, Noida, Uttar
Pradesh
a;;bMRmRiiian;Rociety, SmaRr Delhi
mmRand Development, New

Mw©Bg991
r Mr @@W39£qb
L

aMLimited, Barauni, Bihar

Ihi

I}a

5. 5

10.

11.
12

$/ \h (bW
iF i: J-

D



+

/+

I

The list of BIdder’s and their repre$entee’s present BIdder’s PresentatIon on Request
for Proposal (RFP) for thIrd party evaluation of the NationwIde ArtIficIal Insemination
Program (NAIP) was held on lst December 2023 at 112, Krishl Bhawan, New Delhi.

OFaBMWR Name
Academy of Ma€©gMe iBStudies
(AMS), Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh

SN

2. a
EconomIc Fundamentals Private
Limited, New Delhi
Datamation Research Services Private
Limited. Gurugram, Haryana
B-iT;GTsma@demerIt Services India
Private Limited, Hyderabad,
Telanqana
Bament Oriented Operations
Research and $ulveys, Nc>ida, Uttar
Pradesh

L etY,

Srikakulam, Andhra Pradesh

3.

I

E

6.

e
New Delhi

ML Economics
Research and Development, New
Delhi
e lopment
Management, Bhopal, MadhYa
Pradesh
Iagement
Development, Thiruvanthpuram,
Kerala
}ns India Private
Limited. New Delhi

sulting Services
Private LimKed1 Barauni, Bihar

7.

T

T

10.

11.

C2

?A
Dr. Bhushan Tyagi

JoInt CommIssIoner {RGM)
DAHD, New DelhI

i
=

\+1

d )

r&l

Annexure.I

KiMf8€1M
w b
Presenter
Ms. Shrutika Jha . Research Analyst
e

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Sr. Survey Manager
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Project Manager

I

Mrs. Arpana Chandra, Manager

r
Mr. Nagendra Kumar, Secretary
Dr. Syed Tarjq Ahmad, Consultant
c rector
Mr. Shashi Kath, Project Co-Ordinator
Mr. Siddartha, Project Manager
t ger

r

mr
C

Business Deleopment)
Dr. SK Trivedi1 Executive Director
BFor
Mr. Rajesh B, Project OffIcer

a

I

bR/
Dr, Pankaj Deorl

Officer (Cattle)LIv
New DelhI

(g)



+

4-

Bidder-wise marks obtained in Technical Evaluation on request for Proposal (RFP) for
Third-Party Evaluation of the Programme. Nationwide Artificial Insemination Program
{NAIP) implemented by the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying held on 05th
December 2023, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

Agency Name I Locaaon Past
Experie
nee (Cut
Off - 38)

Financial
Health of
Organisat
ion (CUt
off - 7)

10

10

48

42.5

LucknowAcaedmy of
Management
Studies
Bureau of
Research On
Industry And
Economic
Fundamentals
Private Limited
Datawise
Management
Services India Pvt
Ltd

Development
Oriented

Operations
Research and
SUIveys
r
Educational
Societ\

Global Agri
System Private
Ltd
Indian Institute of
Development
Managament
M/s CS
Datamation
Research
Services Private
Limited
r
of Labour
Economics
Research and
Development

South Delhi,
Delhi

1048:

mo 330

10

10

10

10

46.5

45.4

43

Srikulam,
Andhra
Pradesh
South Delhi,
Delhi

Bhopal

ma

1043Delhi

Annexure-II

Overa
11

Mark
S

(OUt
of
1 00)

(CUt
off -

Experie
nco of
Key
Personn
el (CUt
off - 17)

Presentat
ion (CUt
off - 8)

T5

19.2

9

8 79.7

i 83.817.8

42.254.2

82.2

86.5

84

71.9

8

8

9

8

17.7

23.1

22

14.4

i 79.618.6

,& Dr



+

\q

Agency Name Location Past
Experie
nee (Cut
Off - 38)

Financial
Health of
Organisat
ion (Cut
off - 7)

Experie
nee of
Key
Personn
el (Cut
off - 17)

Presentat
Ion (CUt
off - 8)

Overa
11

Mark
S

(Out
of
100)
(CUt
off -
70
76.8The Centre for

Management
Development

Thiruvanthp
urarn

46 3 20.8 7

Total Business
Solutions India
Pvt Ltd
r
Consulting
Services Pvt. Ltd

New Delhi 17 10 20 6 53

Barauni,
Bihar

50 3 23.6 4 80.6

#' U/ dIP
Dr. Bhushan Tyagi

Joint Commissioner (RGM)
DAHD, New Delhi

Dr. PankaJ Deori
Livestock Officer (Cattle)

DAHD, New Delhi

ShrI Asad Pravez
Project Manager, NDLM

DAHD, New Delhi

as



Minutes of meeting for Technical Evaluation on request for Proposal (RFP) for Third-
Party Evaluation of the Programme- Nationwide Artificial Insemination Program (NAIP)
implemented by the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying held on 05th
December 2023, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

The Evaluation Committee meeting for Technical Evaluation of Bid floated on GEM portal
(NAIP Evaluation) was held on 05th December 2023.

The committee noted that request for Proposal (RFP) for Third-Party Evaluation of the
Programme- Nationwide Artificial Insemination Program (NAIP) GeM vide Bid No.
GEM/2023/B/3948810 RFP for the evaluation of NAIP was floated on GEM portal on 13+'
September, 2023. The last date for submission of bid was 30th October 2023. A total of 12
bidders applied for the Bid.

Presentation of the bidders was held on lst December 2023 and was attended by all 12
Bidders. The minutes of the presentation along with score obtained is at Annexure-I

Evaluation committee examined all the document provided by 12 bidders and the Technical
Evaluation was done on the basis of marks obtained individually in each criteria mentioned in
the Bid Document:

(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iV)

Past Experience
The financial strength of the organization
Experience of key personnel
Approach and methodology - Presentation by the bidders

The evaluation committee finalized the qualified bidders on the basis of minimum
qualifying/cut-off marks obtained in each criteria and also obtaining total of 70 Marks out of
Maximum 100 marks as mentioned in the Bid document. The detailed Bidder-wise marks
obtained in Technical Evaluation is at Annexure - II

In view of the aforesaid, the Evaluation Committee recommends the opening of the financial
bids of the following technically qualified bidders

SN e Location Overall
Marks
(Out of
100)
(CUt
off -
70

gement Studies
r a Pvt Ltd

Gayatri Rural Educational SocietY

Lucknow
Hyderabad
Srikulam ,

Andhra Pradesh
South Delhi,
Delhi
Bhopal
Delhi

4. r 86.5

1

r of Labour Economics Research
and Development
nd Economic
Fundamentals Private Limited

79.6

7. 1

Delhi

dt \& UP



/

q{

+P

At\INC XU ee_ I

Minutes of Bidder’s Presentation on request for Proposal (RFP) for Third.Party
Evaluation of the Programme. NatIonwide ArtIfIcIal Insemination Program (NAIP)
implemented by the Department of AnImal Husbandry and Dairying held on 1’t
December 2023 at 112, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi via hybrid mode.

Bidder’s Presentation on request for Proposal (RFP) for Third-Party Evaluation of the
Programme- Nationwide Artificial Insemination Program (NAIP) on GeM vide Bid No.
GEM/2023/B/3948810 was held on lst December 2023 at 112, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
before the evaluation committee. The committee for evaluation of bid comprises of :

1

2
3.

Dr. Bhushan Tyagi, Joint Commissioner (RGM), DAHD)
Dr. Pankaj Deori, Livestock Officer, DAHD
Shri Asad Pravez, Project Manager, NDLM

As per bid floated there is a weightage of 10 Marks for Approach and Methodology
Presentation by the bidders before and evaluation by a committee appointed bY the
Competent Authority in DAHD. The presentation to include Understanding of Approach and
Methodology and ' other relevant ' aspects including presentation before Committee
demonstrating its strength, capacity, experience, abilitY to complete as per timelines of RFP'
The list of Bidder’s and their representee’s present is at Annexure-I

After detailed deliberation during the presentation the evaluation committee pFovided the
following marks (OUt of maximum 10 marks).

TN I ma
(Out of
IO)(Cut
Off - 8

Mr Pradesh
Fundamentals Private

Limited. New Delhi
r Limited, Gurugram, HaVana _

r edI HYderabad I
relanaana

e uweYS, Nc>ida, Uttar
Pradesh
1 )i- , i :'ulam, Andhra Pradesh

ESPoa:Iflist [!::::?::wRS and DevdopmeM' New

B®@JAEug£@SiR

5.
5

bw$§ q&b)



/e

The list of BIdder’s and theIr representee’s present Bidder’s PresentatIon on Request
for Proposal (RFP) for third party evaluation of the NatIonwIde Artificial Insemination
Program (NAIP) was held on 1 st December 2023 at 112, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

Organisation Name
Academy of Mane
(AMS), Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh

Bureau of Research on Industry and
Economic Fundamentals Private
Limited, New Delhi
Datamation Research Services Private
Limited. Gurugram, Haryana
m nent Services India
Private Limited, Hyderabad,
Telanaana
e

Research and Surveys, Noida, Uttar
Pradesh

I

Srikakulam, Andhra Pradesh

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

r
New Delhi
National Institute of Labour Economics
Research and Development, New
Delhi
e ent

Management, Bhopal, MadhYa
Pradesh

r ment

Development, Thiruvanthpuram,
Kerala
r a Private
Limited. New Delhi

r Services
Private LimKed, Barauni, Bihar

11.

12.

?d
Dr. Pankaj Deori

LIvestock Officer (Cattle)
DAHD, New Delhi

Dr. Bhushan Tyagl
Joint CommIssioner (RGM)

DAHD, New Delhi

Annexure-I

Renresentative
Dr. Swati RamanM
Presenter
Ms. Shrutika Jha - Research Analyst
Mr. Pratik Dake, Research Associate
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Sr. Survey Manager
Mr. Aniani Kumar Jha. Proiect Manager

&

Mrs. Arpana Chandra, Manager

r
Mr. Nagendra Kumar, Secretary
Dr. Syed Tariq Ahmad, Consultant
e
Mr. Shashi Kath, Project Co.Ordinator
Mr. Siddartha. Project Manager

Deputy Manager

t

and
Business Deleopment)
Dr. SK Trivedi, Executive Director
r
Mr. Rajesh B, Project Officer

I

I

hB/
Shri Asad Pravez

Project Manager, NDLM
DAHD, New Delhi



Annexure-II

Bidder-wise marks obtained in Technical Evaluation on request for Proposal (RFP) for
Third-Party Evaluation of the Programme- Nationwide Artificial Insemination Program
(NAIP) implemented by the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying held on 05th
December 2023, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

Agency Name Location Past
Experie
IICe (Cut
Off - 38)

Financial
Health of
Organisat
ion (Cut
off - 7)

Experie
IICe of
Key
Personn
el (Cut
off - 17)

Presentat
ion (CUt
off - 8)

Overa
11

Mark
S

(Out
of
100)
(Cut
off -
70
92Acaedmy of

Management
Studies
Bureau of
Research On

Industry And
Economic
Fundamentals
Private Limited

Lucknow 8 TH 9

South Delhi,
Delhi

42.5 10 1 79.7

Datawise
Management
Services India Pvt
Ltd

Development
Oriented
Operations
Research and
SuIveys
Gayatri Rural
Educational
Societ\

Global Agri
System Private
Ltd
Indian Institute of
Development
Manaqament
M/s CS
Datamation
Research
Services Private
Limited
National Institute
of Labour
Economics
Research and
Development

Hyderabad 48 10 17.8 8 83.8

Noida 30 3 4.2 5 42.2

Srikulam ,

Andhra
Pradesh
South Delhi,
Delhi

46.5 10 17.7 8 82.2

45.4 10 23.1 8 86.5

Bhopal 43 10 22 9 84

Haryana 39.5 10 14.4 8 71.9

Delhi 43 10 18.6 8 79.6

2,+ AIP



\

Agency Name Location Past
Experie
iice (CUt
Off - 38)

Financial
Health of
Organisat
ion (CUt
off - 7)

Experie
rIce of
Key
Personn
el (Cut
off - 17)

Presentat
ion (CUt
off - 8)

Overa
11

Mark
S

(Out
of
100)
(Cut
off –
70
76.8The Centre for

Management
Development
Total Business
Solutions India
Pvt Ltd
TransRural Agri
Consulting
Services Pvt. Ltd

Thiruvanthp
urarri

46 3 20.8 7

New Delhi 17 10 2 53

Barauni,
Bihar

50 3 2 80.6

\&b/ AdP
Dr. Bhushan Tyagi

Joint Commissioner (RGM)
DAHD, New Delhi

Dr. Pankaj Deori
Livestock Officer (Cattle)

DAHD, New Delhi

Shri Asad Pravez
Project Manager, NDLM

DAHD. New Delhi


	Corrigendum - Evaluation of RFP for NAIP through GeM 18122023.pdf
	Minutes Technical Evaluation of Bidders NAIP 05.12.2023

